
 

 

   

    Wilton – Jay Police Collaboration Committee  

 

By motion of the Wilton and Jay Selectboard the joint Wilton - Jay Police 

Collaboration Committee was established and charged with exploring opportunities 

for collaboration between our Police Departments. 

The Committee is tasked with researching and evaluating potential models for 

working together and seeking solutions to help maintain a stable and effective police 

presence in both communities while making sure that any path forward reflects the 

needs and values of both towns. The joint committee is further tasked with sharing 

updates, listening to public input, and ensuring a careful, transparent and inclusive 

process. 

The committee includes representatives from both communities: two members of 

each Selectboard, two members of the public from each town, and active 

participation from both police departments and Town Managers.  

Committee representatives include: 

 

Wilton: 

David Leavitt, Wilton Selectperson - dleavitt@wiltonmaine.gov – 491-1817 

Keith Swett, Wilton Selectperson - kswett@wiltonmaine.gov – 778-1347 

Mat Bickford, Wilton Citizen - mnmbick007@gmail.com – 645-4678 

Amanda Lee, Wilton Citizen - a.lee@franklinsavings.com – 491-0055 

Ethan Kyes, Police Chief - policechief@wiltonmaine.gov – 645-3876 

Maria Greeley, Town Manager - mgreeley@wiltonmaine.gov – 645-4961 

 

Jay: 

Terry Bergeron, Jay Selectperson - terry.bergeron@gmail.com – 446-0522 

Lee Ann Dalessandro, Jay Selectperson - ldalessandro50@gmail.com – 320-1140 

Lisa Bryant, Jay Citizen - lmbwmb@gmail.com – 320-0346 

Jennifer Lynch, Jay Citizen - jen.lynch@outlook.com – 333-0404 

Joseph Sage, Police Chief - jpdchief@jay-maine.org – 897-6766  

Shiloh LaFreniere, Town Manager - jmanager@jay-maine.org – 897-6785 
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